

No. _____

In the Supreme Court of the United States

TIMOTHY IVEY,
Petitioner,
v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE FIFTH CIRCUIT

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

CLAUDE J. KELLY
FEDERAL PUBLIC DEFENDER
EASTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA

SAMANTHA J. KUHN
COUNSEL OF RECORD

500 POYDRAS STREET, SUITE 318
HALE BOGGS FEDERAL BUILDING
NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70130
(504) 589-7930
SAMANTHA_KUHN@FD.ORG

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Questions Presented	ii
Table of Authorities	iv
Judgment at Issue	1
Jurisdiction	2
Constitutional Provisions and Statutes Involved.....	3
Statement of the Case	4
Reasons for Granting the Petition	10
I. The district court's significant departure from the accepted course of judicial proceedings necessitates this Court's intervention.	10
II. The Fifth Circuit's affirmance conflicts with precedent from other federal Courts of Appeals.....	13
Conclusion	16
Appendix	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Chambers v. Mississippi</i> , 410 U.S. 284 (1973).....	10
<i>Farrish v. Miss. State Parole Bd.</i> , 836 F.2d 969 (5th Cir. 1988).....	11
<i>United States v. Alaniz-Alaniz</i> , 38 F.3d 788 (5th Cir. 1994).....	8
<i>United States v. Colón-Maldonado</i> , 953 F.3d 1 (1st Cir. 2020)	11
<i>United States v. Console</i> , 13 F.3d 641 (3d Cir. 1993)	11
<i>United States v. Farmer</i> , 567 F.3d 343 (8th Cir. 2009)	14
<i>United States v. Ferguson</i> , 760 F. App'x 328 (5th Cir. 2019)	12
<i>United States v. Grandlund</i> , 71 F.3d 507 (5th Cir. 1995).....	11
<i>United States v. Hall</i> , 419 F.3d 980 (9th Cir. 2005)	14, 15
<i>United States v. Jackson</i> , 347 F. App'x 701 (2d Cir. 2009)	14
<i>United States v. McCormick</i> , 54 F.3d 214 (5th Cir. 1995).....	12
<i>United States v. McGowan</i> , 668 F.3d 601 (9th Cir. 2012).....	12
<i>United States v. Parry</i> , 649 F.2d 292 (5th Cir. 1981)	11
<i>Zadvydas v. Davis</i> , 533 U.S. 678 (2001)	10

Statutes

18 U.S.C. § 3583(e)(3)	3
28 U.S.C. § 1254.....	2
